

National Electrification Administration

Corporate Social Responsibility Statement

The NEA strongly pursues the protection and conservation of the environment and the equal opportunity for development of people and communities

CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT

NEA values its key part in the call for environment protection and conservation as a vehicle in providing people and communities equal opportunities for development.

NEA and SAMA-KAREN, the recognized employees' organization, are currently implementing a Collective Negotiation Agreement (CNA) which encourages the management and employees to jointly take an active role in this advocacy by participating in various initiatives such as the annual Nationwide Tree Planting/Nurturing and Line Clearing activities with the Electric Cooperatives (ECs), the Earth Hour event, as well as by adopting and implementing energy saving measures through the Government Energy Management Program (GEMP) like Electricity Conservation, Waste Management, Water Conservation, Fuel Conservation, Air Pollution Prevention, Greening, Emergency Preparedness, Green Procurement, Brigada Ahensiya, Power Reliability, Efficiency and Safety.

NEA recognizes the importance of these undertakings as environment provides possible sources of renewable energy that will ensure a steady supply of electricity for communities under the coverage areas of ECs and therefore offer better chances for the rural folks to improve their way of life.





launch of the "Build Me a Home: Adopt a Family, Adopt a Future" program initiated by the Succour Foundation, Inc. for the residents of Barangay Buena Vida, Makilala, North Cotabato.



NEA Supports the "Build Me A Home" Program for the Cotabato Quake Survivors



National Electrification Administration

Here's a quick throwback to the highlight of our activities in North Cotabato just last week. NEA Administrator Edgardo Masongsong encourages all 121-strong electric cooperatives as well as the general public to support the "Build Me a Home: Adopt a Family, Adopt a Future" program for the benefit of quake-stricken families in North Cotabato.





SOLICITED CASH DONATIONS IN THE AMOUNT OF P102,670.00 FOR THE MINDANAO EARTHQUAKE VICTIMS IN COORDINATION WITH PHILRECA



















The National Electrification Administration (NEA) will lead electric cooperatives (ECs) in the conduct of a nationwide line clearing and tree-planting activities on August 30 in celebration of the 10th **National Electrification** Awareness Month (NEAM).

NEA Administrator Edgardo Masongsong on NEA's line clearing and tree planting





NEA and DASURECO

Join the 2019 Nationwide NEA-EC Tree Planting/Nurturing

"Golden Aim for Green"

and Line Clearing

In Celebration of the 10th National Electrification Awareness Month (NEAM)

THEME: Fulfilling the Vision of an Empowered Nation August 30, 2019





NEA@50: One with ECs and MCOs for Sustainable Rural Development



















STATE THE VENUE HERE

4:00 A.M - ASSEMBLY/LAST MINUTE REGISTRATION

4:30 A.M - PRE-RACE PROGRAM AND ZUMBA

5:15 A.M - GUN START

6:15 A.M - AWARDING

CATEGORIES

1K / 2K / 5K

REGISTRATION FEE

P000

For the benefit of

EC Outreach Project/s or **Corporate Social Responsibility**



NEA@50: One with ECs and MCOs for Sustainable Rural Development

Approved on 28 July 1969, the State policy of total electrification on an area coverage service basis was declared through RA No. 6038 or the National Electrification Administration Act, it provided for the organization of the National Electrification Administration (NEA) and the organization, promotion and development of Electric Cooperatives (ECs). Geared toward empowering and strengthening the NEA in the promotion of sustainable development in the rural areas through rural electrification with the ECs as its implementing arm.

The partnership of NEA and the ECs in the last five decades proved its vital role in shaping the socio-economic landscape of the countryside that provided the rural folks-the EC Member-Consumer-Owners (MCOs) with the best opportunities for better, more comfortable life through a reliable, safe, efficient and affordable electricity service.

2019 marks the Golden Anniversary of NEA and its commemoration, a series of activities is undertaken to make the year meaningful and memorable for the NEA, together with its partner-ECs and the MCOs. The activities aim to recollect on the struggles surpassed and celebrate the triumphs in carrying the noble goals of the Rural Electrification Program (REP) of the national government amidst the multifarious concerns in the power sector today and the daunting challenges of the times.

EC Name















